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2003 North Lincoln St. 
Knoxville, IA 50138 
641.828.2238 
tvankooten@marioncountyiowa.gov 
Marion and Warren County MEI 

Billi Vavra 
Adams County Medical Examiner office 
PO Box 118 
Prescott, IA. 50859 
712.898.1728 
billi@vavra.com 

Arlo Walljasper, EMT, MEI 
Henry County EMS Service 
407 South White 
Mt. Pleasant, IA  52645 
319.385.3141 
arlo.walljasper@gmail.com 
Henry County Medical Examiner Investigator  

Cortney Watson, ME-I 
Marshall County Medical Examiner 
1 East Main St. 
Marshalltown, IA. 50158 
641.691.3455 
cortney1002@gmail.com 
Marshall County Medical Examiner Investigator 

Robert Weis, MD 
1514 Mulberry Avenue 
Muscatine, Iowa 52761 
563.262.4111 (office) 
563.260.6830 (cell) 
Muscatine County ME 
Robert.Weis@unitypoint.org 
Muscatine County Medical Examiner 

Kelly Weiss-Kreps, DO 
5517 Foxboro Road 
Johnston, IA. 50131 
515.231.6440 
kweissk@yahoo.com 

Michael Weston, MD 
Unity Point Monticello 
12611 230th Ave. 
Anamosa, IA 52205 
319.465.6702 
bmwestopus@q.com 
Jones County Medical Examiner 

Tashia Wheeler, MEI 
Muscatine County ME Office 
401 East 3rd St. 
Muscatine, IA  52761 
563.263.5828 
tashia.wheeler@co.muscatine.ia.us 
Muscatine County Medical Examiner Investigator  

Amy Williamson, RN, BSN, MDI 
Polk County Medical Examiner 
1801 Hickman Road 
Des Moines, IA. 50314 
515.286.2102 
amy.williamson@polkcountyiowa.gov 
Polk County Medicolegal Death Investigator 

Andrew Wilson, F-ABMDI 
Iowa Office of the State Medical Examiner 
2250 S. Ankeny Blvd. 
Ankeny, IA  50023 
515.725.1400 
andrew.wilson@idph.iowa.gov 

Donald Wirtanen, DO 
12995 Kress Ave 
Bloomfield, IA. 52537 
641.208.0306 
staarfish@hotmail.com 
Davis County Medical Examiner 



Detective Angela Wong 
Polk County Sheriff’s Office 
6023 NE 14th St. 
Des Moines, IA. 50313 
angela.wong@polkcountyiowa.gov 

Arleen Zahn-Houser, MD 
Iowa Medical Classification Center 
2700 Coral Ridge Ave. 
Coralville, IA. 52241 
319.721.0973 
arleenzh@aol.com 
Linn County Deputy Medical Director 

Sponsor 

Iowa Donor Network 
550 Madison Ave. 
North Liberty, IA. 52317 
319.665.6515 
Contact person: Julie Schneider 
jschneider@iadn.org 

IDN serves as Iowa’s sole organ procurement 
agency and facilitates organ and tissue recovery 
throughout the state. IDN is committed to working 
together to transform lives through organ and tissue 
donation. 

IACME Staff 

Chris Sutton 
IACME Executive Director 
PO Box 274 
Boone, IA  50036 
515.212.9685 
iacmeservices@gmail.com 

Cheri Jensen 
IACME Director of Education 

Paul Hohlfeld 
Triad Productions, Inc. 
2120 Rittenhouse St., Suite C 
Des Moines, IA  50321 
515.243.2125  
p.hohlfeld@triadav.com

mailto:p.hohlfeld@triadav.com

